

STATE OF ARKANSAS Department of Finance and Administration C OFFICE OF BUDGET 1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-1941 Fax: (501) 682-1086 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

August 12, 2022

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Representative Michelle Gray, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee Arkansas Legislative Council State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY 23 Various Temporary Appropriation Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

Pursuant to Act 199 of 2022, Section 33, I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached Various Temporary Appropriation for State Agencies and Institutions Request(s) for Fiscal Year 2023 that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

angh Walters

Larry W. Walther Cabinet Secretary

LWW

Attachment(s)





Michael Preston SECRETARY OF COMMERCE

Charisse Childers, Ph.D. DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF WORKFORCE SERVICES

> BA:0810 FC:35R Fund:MUI0100 CI:46 Func.Area:Comm Fund Bal 7/13/22: \$24,560,241.06 MT

May 6, 2022

Larry W. Walther, Secretary Department of Finance and Administration Office of the Secretary 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Walther:

The Arkansas Department of Commerce, Division of Workforce Services, is requesting appropriation under DFA's Disbursing Officer's Act- Act 770 of 2021, section 33. The request is for \$11 million for the Fund MUI0100 Fund Center 35R in commitment item 590:00:46 to be carried over into SFY2023.

The commitment item 590:00:46 is needed for the purpose of UI Modernization information technology systems and hardware under Section 2 of Act 667 of the Regular Session, 2021.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Tracii Laettner at (501) 682-3108 or Martin Talley at (501) 683-0471.

Sincerely,

d

Charisse Childers, Ph.D., Director Arkansas Division of Workforce Services

Located in the UI System Project and Major Application sections in the FY22/23 IT Plan

Request in compliance with appro	oved IT plan on file DFA IGS State Technology
Planning /	
Minghia Ci	7/26/2022
Signature	Date

Arkansas Department of Commerce Division of Workforce Services 2 Capitol Mall • P.O. Box 2981 • Little Rock, AR 72203 DWS.ARKANSAS.GOV